applicable, the Extended Termination Date, unless otherwise extended

by mutual agreement in writing. 

B. AES will provide one-time financial assistance to the City to support
engineering and due diligence efforts for the City' s Alamitos Bay Water
Quality Enhancement Project in an amount not to exceed one hundred
fifty thousand dollars ($ 150,000). The one- time financial assistance

from AES does not constitute a commitment for future Alamitos Bay
Water Quality Enhancement Project funding. 

C. AES will work in good faith with the City to provide reasonable on- 
site access to the intake and outfall structure for AGS Units 5 and 6 and